attributable to the Development Site in any Revenue Year during the term of this Agreement.

(12) "Tax Year" means each calendar year for which real and personal property taxes are
levied.

(13) "TIF Grant" means a "pay as you go" grant of the Available Tax Increment for
development of the Project in an amount not to cxcccd Four Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars
($450,000). Said TIF Grant is to be paid in annual installments to the Developer starting in the
year 2026 from the Available Tax Increment.

(14) "TIF Grant Installment Amount" for cach Revenue Year mcaus the Available Tax
Increment for such Revenue Year which has been appropriated by the City Council to make a